Illinois law.

[bookmark: _cp_change_0]SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 21 Ill. Reg. 9502, effective July 1, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 21 Ill. Reg. 14961, effective November 10, 1997; emergency amendment at 22 Ill. Reg. 12816, effective July 1, 1998, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 21037, effective November 27, 1998; emergency amendment at 23 Ill. Reg. 10875, effective August 20, 1999, for maximum of 150 days; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 1058, effective January 10, 2000; emergency amendment at 24 Ill. Reg. 6604, effective April 5, 2000, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 13987, effective September 1, 2000; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 15423, effective October 10, 2000; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 2735, effective February 5, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 8176, effective June 23, 2001; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 8443, effective July 1, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 14854, effective October 31, 2001; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 16116, effective December 1, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 7113, effective April 25, 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 12090, effective July 14, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 18411, effective November 24, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 6895, effective April 23, 2004; emergency amendment at 28 Ill. Reg. 10121, effective July 1, 2004, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 27, 2004; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 2687, effective February 4, 2005; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 13253, effective August 11, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired January 7, 2006; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 11190, effective June 6, 2006; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 12584, effective August 20, 2007; emergency amendment at 31 Ill. Reg. 13350, effective September 10, 2007, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired February 6, 2008; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 6048, effective March 31, 2008; emergency amendment at 32 Ill. Reg. 6652, effective April 1, 2008, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 9604, effective June 20, 2008; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 14742, effective August 28, 2008; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 8195, effective June 8, 2009; emergency amendment at 33 Ill. Reg. 15889, effective November 1, 2009, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 33 Ill. Reg. 16517, effective November 1, 2009, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 30, 2010; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 5275, effective March 29, 2010; emergency amendment at 34 Ill. Reg. 8619, effective June 16, 2010, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired on November 12, 2010; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 10512, effective July 8, 2010; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 19539, effective December 6, 2010; amendment at 35 Ill. Reg. 1397, effective January 6, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 3993, effective February 25, 2011; emergency amendment at 35 Ill. Reg. 6583, effective April 1, 2011, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 28, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 8878, effective May 25, 2011; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 1564, effective January 17, 2012; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 12104, effective July 10, 2012; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 14513, effective September 12, 2012; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 16085, effective October 29, 2012; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 18490, effective August 22, 2014; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 19513, effective September 17, 2014; emergency amendment at 39 Ill. Reg. 10072, effective July 1, 2015, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule modified in response to JCAR objection at 39 Ill. Reg. 15158, effective November 9, 2015, for the remainder of the 150 days; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 15540, effective November 23, 2015; emergency amendment at 41 Ill. Reg. 12890, effective October 1, 2017, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 3745, effective February 7, 2018; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 8491, effective May 8, 2018; emergency amendment at 42 Ill. Reg. 13898, effective July 1, 2018, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 22555, effective November 27, 2018; emergency amendment at 43 Ill. Reg. 7632, effective July 1, 2019, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 11338, effective October 1, 2019; emergency amendment at 43 Ill. Reg. 14416, effective November 26, 2019, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 6951, effective April 16, 2020; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 6442, effective April 13, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 44 Ill. Reg. 11187, effective June 18, 2020, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule effective April 13, 2020, as amended June 18, 2020, expired September 9, 2020; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 13789, effective August 7, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 19874, effective December 14, 2020; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 980, effective January 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 30, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 4946, effective April 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 11057, effective August 26, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 9153, effective July 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 12872, effective October 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 13098, effective October 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 15467, effective November 24, 2021; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 1335, effective January 1, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 4066, effective February 24, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 4928, effective February 24, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 7732, effective April 26, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 12177, effective July 1, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 27, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 15555, effective September 1, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 20819, effective December 15, 2022; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 110, effective December 20, 2022; emergency amendment at 47 Ill. Reg. 10648, effective July 1, 2023, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 11466, effective July 13, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 17860, effective November 20, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 18694, effective November 30, 2023; recodified at 48 Ill. Reg. 2293; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 2159, effective January 24, 2024.
